OP \$640.00 77785558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ModernCoinMart, LLC		12/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asset Marketing Services, LLC	
Street Address:	14101 Southcross Drive W	
City:	Burnsville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55337	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77785558	AMERICA'S TRUSTED COIN SOURCE
Serial Number:	86138206	AMERICA'S TRUSTED COIN SOURCE
Serial Number:	85889241	CONFIDENCE. TRUST. RELIABILITY.
Serial Number:	86352398	MCF
Serial Number:	85893756	MCM
Serial Number:	86352326	MCF
Serial Number:	77602031	MCM
Serial Number:	86001433	MCM STAR BULLION
Serial Number:	86001441	MCM STAR GOLD BAR
Serial Number:	86001454	MCM STAR SILVER BAR
Serial Number:	86001428	MCM STAR SILVER ROUND
Serial Number:	86415877	MODERN COIN FORUM
Serial Number:	77727148	MODERN COINS
Serial Number:	87795251	MODERNCOINMART
Serial Number:	85722216	MODERNCOINMART
Serial Number:	86352116	INFOVAULT
Serial Number:	86124977	YOU WANT IT. WE HAVE IT.
Serial Number:	85595045	YOUR TRUSTED SOURCE FOR MODERN COINS
		TRADEMARK

900528967 REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0927

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78784043	THE MODERN COIN SUPERSTORE
Serial Number:	87214923	A BEAUTIFUL INVESTMENT
Serial Number:	87148005	MCM MODERNCOINMART CONFIDENCE. TRUST. RE
Serial Number:	88571372	SMART SHIP
Serial Number:	88571554	
Serial Number:	88571627	FAST & FREE SMART SHIP
Serial Number:	88571666	SMART SHIP FAST & FREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3106977197

Email: laura@vartianlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Tiemstra
Address Line 1: 332 S Michigan Ave

Address Line 2: Ste 1032

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Tiemstra
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Tiemstra/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019.12.30 Certificate of Merger MCM into AMS#page1.tif source=2019.12.30 Certificate of Merger MCM into AMS#page2.tif source=2019.12.30 Certificate of Merger MCM into AMS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0928

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MODERNCOINMART, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "ASSET MARKETING SERVICES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "ASSET MARKETING SERVICES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 2:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204222398

Date: 12-16-19

4762321 8100M SR# 20198629724

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0929

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Asset Marketing Services, LLC, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into the surviving limited liability company is ModernCoinMart, LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Asset Marketing Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:01 a.m. on December 30, 2019.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving limited liability company, which is located at:

Asset Marketing Services, LLC 14101 Southcross Drive W. Burnsville, MN 55337

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability company.

State of Belaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:13 PM 12/13/2019 FILED 02:13 PM 12/13/2019 SR 20198629724 - File Number 4762321

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 12/30/2019

ASSET MARKETING SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Natalie Mehrhoff
Name: Natalie Mehrhoff

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0931